

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: September 10, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860

K. Nicole Cote, Managing Director (915) 212-1092

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.3 – Enhance a regional comprehensive transportation system

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0105 Playa Drain Shared Use Path to Horizon Construction 1, LTD for a total estimated award of \$1,148,425.48.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Playa Drain Shared Use Path Project will consist of construction of a shared use path from Padilla Drive to Zaragoza Rd. The shared use path will run parallel to the Playa Drain Canal and continue to the Playa Drain Trail that runs north of Padilla Drive. The proposed improvements include demolition of existing structures, ADA compliant curb ramps, a pedestrian bridge, irrigated landscaping, pedestrian amenities, and pavement marking and signs.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on April 23, 2024, April 30, 2024 and May 7, 2024. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 23, 2024. There was a total of twenty-four (24) viewers online; six (6) bids were received; all coming from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$1,148,425.48

Funding Source: Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA)

Account: 190-4741-38290-580270-PCP23TRAN03

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Yvette Hernandez

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council Meeting of September 10, 2024.

Strategic Goal 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 7.3 Enhance a regional comprehensive transportation system

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0105 Playa Drain Shared Use Path to Horizone Construction I, Ltd for a total estimated amount of \$1,148,425.48. The Playa Drain Shared Use Path Project will consist of construction of a shared use path from Padilla Drive. to Zaragoza Road. The proposed improvements include demolition of existing structures, ADA compliant curb ramps, a pedestrian bridge, irrigated landscaping, pedestrian amenities, and pavement marking and signs.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	Horizone Construction I, Ltd
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I
Contract Term:	140 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,148,425.48
Total Estimated Award:	\$1,148,425.48
Account(s):	190 – 4741 – 38290 – 580270 – PCP23TRAN03
Funding Source(s):	Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA)
District(s):	7

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to Horizone Construction I, Ltd the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2024-0105 Playa Drain Shared Use Path

	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
1	Horizone Construction 1, LTD.	\$1,148,425.48
2	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,247,047.70
3	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$1,417,181.22
4	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	\$1,680,163.20
5	HAWK Construction	\$1,596,727.60
6	International Eagle Enterprises	\$1,847,366.50



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0105
BID DATE: May 22, 2024 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

	Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6	HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6
--	--	--	--

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
1	100	6002	STA	36	PREPARING ROW	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 56,952.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00
2	104	6015	SY	15	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,530.00
3	104	6017	SY	15	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,530.00
4	104	6022	LF	26	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 832.00
5	110	6001	CY	4299	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 26.55	\$ 114,138.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 128,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,475.00
6	132	6002	CY	2823	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	\$ 24.95	\$ 70,433.85	\$ 32.00	\$ 90,336.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 214,548.00
7	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00
8	192	6044	EA	45	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL) (B&B)	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 34,785.00
9	192	6004	EA	48	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00
10	193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 7,080.00
11	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2,856.00
12	247	6063	SY	4819	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3) (6")	\$ 15.23	\$ 73,393.37	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,285.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 212,036.00
13	310	6014	GAL	722	PRIME COAT (SS-1H)	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,942.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,054.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,884.00
14	420	6002	CY	6	CL A CONC (MISC)	\$ 1,035.60	\$ 6,213.60	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00
15	420	6013	CY	20	CL C CONC (ABUT)	\$ 926.03	\$ 18,520.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00
16	420	6141	CY	357	CL C CONC (CURB)	\$ 494.07	\$ 176,382.99	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 386,274.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 116,025.00
17	432	6002	CY	105	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	\$ 558.33	\$ 58,624.65	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 49,875.00
18	450	6050	LF	60	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY D)	\$ 313.32	\$ 18,799.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,100.00
19	496	6030	EA	7	REMOVE STR (BOLLARD)	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
20	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

Approved By: ___/S/_____
 Date: 6/24/2024_____



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0105
BID DATE: May 22, 2024 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

	Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6	HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6
--	--	--	--

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
21	502	6001	MO	7	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
22	506	6020	SY	220	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,660.00
23	506	6024	SY	220	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00
24	506	6038	LF	4812	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,842.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,060.00
25	506	6039	LF	4812	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,218.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,218.00
26	528	6001	SY	30	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	\$ 125.60	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	529	6001	LF	26	CONC CURB (TY I)	\$ 73.21	\$ 1,903.46	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,456.00
28	529	6033	LF	4830	CONC CURB (LANDSCAPE)	\$ 9.43	\$ 45,546.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 53,130.00
29	530	6004	SY	15	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$ 102.27	\$ 1,534.05	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,640.00
30	531	6003	SY	129	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	\$ 96.08	\$ 12,394.32	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,449.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 22,704.00
31	531	6013	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$ 1,320.47	\$ 2,640.94	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	618	6014	LF	193	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3/4")	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,439.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,342.50
33	628	6128	EA	1	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00
34	644	6001	EA	3	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00
35	644	6068	EA	2	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 1,346.00
36	666	6012	LF	14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 33.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 465.50
37	666	6048	LF	84	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00
38	666	6099	EA	8	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	\$ 77.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 620.00
39	666	6205	LF	866	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,385.60	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,472.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,385.60
40	666	6230	LF	84	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$ 7.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 588.00

Approved By: ___/S/_____
 Date: 6/24/2024



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0105
BID DATE: May 22, 2024 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

	Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6	Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6	HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6
--	--	--	--

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
41	666	6182	LF	84	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00
42	677	6007	LF	36	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 26.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 936.00
43	678	6008	LF	84	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 8.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 630.00
44	1005	6001	CY	561	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	\$ 145.00	\$ 81,345.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 134,640.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 133,518.00
45	3076	6048	TON	530	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	\$ 155.61	\$ 82,473.30	\$ 145.00	\$ 76,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,500.00
46	6185	6002	DAY	14	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
47	EP-1		EA	1	PREFABRICATED PED STL TRUSS BRIDGE (13'X62')	\$ 146,971.17	\$ 146,971.17	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00
48	EP-2		EA	10	COLLAPSIBLE STEEL BOLLARD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00
49	EP-3		EA	2	MINOR ENTRY COLUMN	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00
50	EP-4		EA	4	WAY FINDING SIGN	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
51	EP-5		EA	2	DISTANCE MARKER	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 8,650.00
52	EP-6		EA	3	BENCH	\$ 6,395.52	\$ 19,186.56	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
53	EP-7		EA	3	TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$ 5,319.64	\$ 15,958.92	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
54	EP-8		EA	3	PET WASTE STATION	\$ 1,195.43	\$ 3,586.29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
Sum Total Base Bid (Items 1-54)							\$ 1,417,181.22		\$ 1,680,163.20		\$ 1,596,727.60
Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged						YES		YES		YES	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path- TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639

BID NUMBER: 2024-0105

BID DATE: May 22, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	Horizone Construction, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6	International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC. El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6
--	---	--	---

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
1	100	6002	STA	36	PREPARING ROW	\$ 373.20	\$ 13,435.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 305.90	\$ 11,012.40
2	104	6015	SY	15	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$ 17.60	\$ 264.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 603.75
3	104	6017	SY	15	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$ 17.60	\$ 264.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 603.75
4	104	6022	LF	26	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$ 22.74	\$ 591.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00
5	110	6001	CY	4299	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 21.46	\$ 92,256.54	\$ 20.00	\$ 85,980.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 98,877.00
6	132	6002	CY	2823	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	\$ 24.60	\$ 69,445.80	\$ 18.50	\$ 52,225.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 25,971.60
7	170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 83,495.26	\$ 83,495.26	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 135,235.00	\$ 135,235.00
8	192	6044	EA	45	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL) (B&B)	\$ 718.26	\$ 32,321.70	\$ 520.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 641.44	\$ 28,864.80
9	192	6004	EA	48	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	\$ 82.41	\$ 3,955.68	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00
10	193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,326.02	\$ 15,912.24	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$ 1,299.65	\$ 15,595.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
12	247	6063	SY	4819	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3) (6")	\$ 12.06	\$ 58,117.14	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,285.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 60,960.35
13	310	6014	GAL	722	PRIME COAT (SS-1H)	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,743.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,490.90
14	420	6002	CY	6	CL A CONC (MISC)	\$ 364.96	\$ 2,189.76	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,932.00
15	420	6013	CY	20	CL C CONC (ABUT)	\$ 1,268.76	\$ 25,375.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 14,260.00
16	420	6141	CY	357	CL C CONC (CURB)	\$ 419.80	\$ 149,868.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 114,954.00
17	432	6002	CY	105	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	\$ 408.15	\$ 42,855.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 425.50	\$ 44,677.50
18	450	6050	LF	60	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY D)	\$ 292.17	\$ 17,530.20	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 11,385.00
19	496	6030	EA	7	REMOVE STR (BOLLARD)	\$ 193.57	\$ 1,354.99	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00
20	500	6001	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00

Approved By: _____/S/_____
Date: 6/24/2024



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path- TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639

BID NUMBER: 2024-0105

BID DATE: May 22, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	Horizone Construction, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6	International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC. El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6
--	---	--	---

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
21	502	6001	MO	7	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 911.64	\$ 6,381.48	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 26,162.50
22	506	6020	SY	220	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$ 14.85	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,650.00
23	506	6024	SY	220	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$ 9.59	\$ 2,109.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 4,554.00
24	506	6038	LF	4812	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 4.57	\$ 21,990.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 27,669.00
25	506	6039	LF	4812	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.63	\$ 7,843.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,533.80
26	528	6001	SY	30	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	\$ 76.70	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 3,622.50
27	529	6001	LF	26	CONC CURB (TY I)	\$ 26.39	\$ 686.14	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 687.70
28	529	6033	LF	4830	CONC CURB (LANDSCAPE)	\$ 9.76	\$ 47,140.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 178,710.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 111,090.00
29	530	6004	SY	15	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$ 66.90	\$ 1,003.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 1,466.25
30	531	6003	SY	129	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	\$ 65.74	\$ 8,480.46	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 14,093.25
31	531	6013	EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$ 1,281.46	\$ 2,562.92	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00
32	618	6014	LF	193	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3/4")	\$ 18.84	\$ 3,636.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,219.50
33	628	6128	EA	1	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	\$ 13,812.70	\$ 13,812.70	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 13,225.00
34	644	6001	EA	3	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 869.15	\$ 2,607.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 879.75	\$ 2,639.25
35	644	6068	EA	2	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$ 759.62	\$ 1,519.24	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
36	666	6012	LF	14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 34.51	\$ 483.14	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 442.40
37	666	6048	LF	84	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 17.57	\$ 1,475.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.09	\$ 1,351.56
38	666	6099	EA	8	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	\$ 80.42	\$ 643.36	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 73.65	\$ 589.20
39	666	6205	LF	866	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.64	\$ 1,420.24	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,307.66

Approved By: /S/
Date: 6/24/2024



CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Playa Drain Shared Use Path- TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-639 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0105

BID DATE: May 22, 2024 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

	Horizone Construction, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6	International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC. El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6
--	---	--	---

BASE BID : Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item No.	S.P. NO	Unit of Measure	Approx QTY	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
40	666	6230	LF	84	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$ 7.25	\$ 609.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 6.64	\$ 557.76
41	666	6182	LF	84	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 6.14	\$ 515.76	\$ 9.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 472.08
42	677	6007	LF	36	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 26.80	\$ 964.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 24.54	\$ 883.44
43	678	6008	LF	84	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 7.74	\$ 650.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 594.72
44	1005	6001	CY	561	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	\$ 153.02	\$ 85,844.22	\$ 110.00	\$ 61,710.00	\$ 184.78	\$ 103,661.58
45	3076	6048	TON	530	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	\$ 193.21	\$ 102,401.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 87,450.00	\$ 129.95	\$ 68,873.50
46	6185	6002	DAY	14	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$ 221.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,830.00
47	EP-1		EA	1	PREFABRICATED PED STL TRUSS BRIDGE (13'X62')	\$ 128,220.50	\$ 128,220.50	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 124,660.00	\$ 124,660.00
48	EP-2		EA	10	COLLAPSIBLE STEEL BOLLARD	\$ 1,105.02	\$ 11,050.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 12,650.00
49	EP-3		EA	2	MINOR ENTRY COLUMN	\$ 7,167.52	\$ 14,335.04	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00
50	EP-4		EA	4	WAY FINDING SIGN	\$ 778.22	\$ 3,112.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,996.25	\$ 15,985.00
51	EP-5		EA	2	DISTANCE MARKER	\$ 554.46	\$ 1,108.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00
52	EP-6		EA	3	BENCH	\$ 2,692.10	\$ 8,076.30	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
53	EP-7		EA	3	TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$ 1,757.98	\$ 5,273.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 7,935.00
54	EP-8		EA	3	PET WASTE STATION	\$ 376.71	\$ 1,130.13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00

Sum Total Base Bid (Items 1-54)		\$ 1,148,425.48		\$ 1,847,366.50		\$ 1,247,047.70
--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES
-----------------	------------	------------	------------

Amendments Acknowledged	YES	YES	YES
--------------------------------	------------	------------	------------

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Online Views for 2024-0105 Playa Drain Shared Use Path

<u>No.</u>	<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>
1	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
2	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
3	Hawk Construction	El Paso	TX
4	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	El Paso	TX
5	International Eagle Enterprises	El Paso	TX
6	Allen Concrete, LLC	El Paso	TX
7	QANNEX CORP	El Paso	TX
8	Zeraus Iluminacion	El Paso	TX
9	Paso-Tex Industries LLC	El Paso	TX
10	WOFFORD TRUCK PARTS (TE EL PASO,LLC)	El Paso	TX
11	DYER CYCLE	El Paso	TX
12	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
13	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
14	AO General Contractor, Inc.	El Paso	TX
15	CEA Group (CEA Engineering Group, Inc.)	El Paso	TX
16	Century Products (Century Tree Service Inc)	Anaheim	CA
17	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
18	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
19	Jobe Materials	El Paso	TX
20	North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC	Grand Junction	CO
21	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Marking, LLC)	El Paso	TX
22	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
23	Veliz Construction (Veliz Company LLC)	El Paso	TX
24	Virtual Builders Exchange	San Antonio	TX